GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11583
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2022

Member of Parliament (Sansad) Sports Competitions

11583. SHRI RODMAL NAGAR:
SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Members of Parliament (Sansad) sports competitions have
received any help from the Government to groom and identify sports
talents and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of the organisations which monitored the activities of
these sports competitions and identified sports talent;

(c) whether any assistance is provided by the Government in this
regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR]

(a): No, Sir.
(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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